
DM8215/8230
USER’S MANUAL

DIGITAL MANOMETER

DM8200/8205

DM8215 DM8230

DM8200 DM8205

DM8200_5_15_30_Manual81309:Layout 1  9/23/09 

www.calcert.com sales@calcert.com1.888.610.7664
0

5

10
15

20

25

30



2

DM8200_5_15_30_Manual81309:Layout 1  9/23/09 

www.calcert.com sales@calcert.com1.888.610.7664
0

5

10
15

20

25

30



3

DM8200_5_15_30_Manual81309:Layout 1  9/23/09 

www.calcert.com sales@calcert.com1.888.610.7664
0

5

10
15

20

25

30



4

DM8200_5_15_30_Manual81309:Layout 1  9/23/09 

www.calcert.com sales@calcert.com1.888.610.7664
0

5

10
15

20

25

30



5

DM8200_5_15_30_Manual81309:Layout 1  9/23/09 

www.calcert.com sales@calcert.com1.888.610.7664
0

5

10
15

20

25

30



HOLD DIF

REC

UNIT
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HOLD

Fig. C

Fig. D

2bar  ozin  psi  kPa   inHg   mbar
2mmHg  kgcm  in H2O ftH2O  cmH2O

Fig. E

DIF

"0.0"

DIF

DIF

Fig. F
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"bar" , 
"mmHg","ozin2","kgcm2" ,"
psi"," InH2O,"kPa","ftH2O" ," 
inHg" ,"cmH2O" ,"mbar"

UNIT

Fig. G

Fig. H
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"0"
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•

To replace the battery:
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OPERATING CONDITIONS

Model Max. Pressure
DM8205
DM8215
DM8230

20 psi
30 psi
60 psi

150 psi

SPECIFICATIONS

DM8200

Pressure
Range

Resolution

Accuracy

Dimensions

Unit Weight

Response
time

Format

See Page 8 data sheet

    0.3% of full scale at    25°C

7.2" x 2.8" x 1.2"
182 x 72 x 30mm
Approx. 7.8oz (220g)
with battery)

0.5 seconds

Baud Rate: 2400 bit/sec
Data Bit: 8,  Stop Bit: 1
P XXXXX, P - XXXXX (unit)

0~   (5 or 15 or 30 or 100 psi)
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WARRANTY
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RETURN AUTHORIZATION
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